Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

December 6, 1996

Mr. Jonathan Marc Jones
Classic Cleaners

10841 South Highway 441
Belleview, Florida 34420

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0830115
Dear Mr. Jones:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on September 12, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Fl1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you - -have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit :
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chie
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/jw
cc: Mr. Louis Nichols, Central District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



~—7  BESTAVAILABLE COPY T e

i \75/%&%/4 Mare C75ne$ - Owner

aver S
= ) el Olytele) tonrol oviiels
| P i o) ol it

] L)/m;% mﬁiﬂzﬂdﬂo’ z/fw‘éd
ﬂ@ M//ﬂ@/’i Z W/ﬂeﬂ‘b et Q0

I 5.‘[# }’\e%z

o ks /7/4_

e W .............
7. Re ‘ ‘ :

Orf e —

Str{ - N B o

Cit]
8. Re¢

Te —— - —- e = ———— e - - R e g S # tm e = T
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For examp]e plant manager): —

9AME.

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: ‘

City: T : County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone:  ( ) - Fax: ( )
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

SanvaThat marc done S clasSic cdltanvers

2.

Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
clasSic cleanelrs
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
4. Facility Location:

Street Address: O 41 4 Hw 14 L.(L{‘/ )
City: &Q\(Q view County: M AV OV Zip Code: 3 efy A0

Responsible Official
A A
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: ' { ()/ 12-72-4 6
Dovothaw SHREMAVC Jores , owMelr

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: Y

Organization/Firm:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (_Q‘,_e,.f) @5;\))— aus 400 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
5AME.

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: ‘ Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

~ ' rk}gb
sgp 12}

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of Air Monitoring

Effective: 6-25-96 : & Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |lnstalled
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9] #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit " ‘ ‘ T _ _ oa ‘)_7_ _ {\
(1) wi ref.condenser ¢ | | [r~[2-95| [ -1~ e [4-12-F9] A\~ Iy

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed [. -
a
(c) No control devnces are required to be installed Lﬁ‘ (} [1[ D‘ 7 G

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons

o

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: | Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?

(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source |

Existing large area source - k :

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

New small area source

Page 14 of 16

New large area source

L1
L]



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

" Existing large area source ' "7‘6\6
Existing large area so é]()//}f";

Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | }

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser L%] %()— \D-" 7 C\G

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following -
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt X ]
No such units on-site

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

XL L kkK

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 '



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X™ the appropriate selection:

] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

.-

L& No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to -
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1T will promptly gotify the Departmept of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

12-7-4G
3-325 -6

Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Sonvathan marc. done S c las$Sic cleanversS

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
clasdic cfleanelrs
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLD a9\03933 7]

4. Facility Location:
Street Address: O <eHl 45 Wy Hy|

City: {5{“& view County: M 4 “iowv Zip Code: 3ty A0

R T

nti

Responsible Official

6. ‘Né@é and \Ti'gléfof Responsible Official:

. 54M¢€

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:

Street Address: .

City: County: ~ Zip Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone:  (Qep) @5,’2)’ AUs -4qep Fax: ( ) .

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant ménager):

5AME_
10. Facility Contact Address:
Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

RECEIVED

$EP 12 1996

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 " Bureau of Ar Monitoring
Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile Sources



Facility Information

GE@)) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit - G RS e
(1) w/ ref. condenser |4 | A-[a-% Ald-i2-89

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Wamher Unit ] L e

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

|Dryer Unit TR T T e T e o

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed [.

@). No control devices are required to be installed [_Z/

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
(9] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: New store: | | Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

te

{ ’f" . /- j‘ Existing small area source New small area source
RN ‘,},,7 \e £, Existing large area source | kl New large area source | |
EERR LY A,
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



@What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | x |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt LK]
No such units on-site [ I

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

LD kKK

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

LX] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1l of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

-d5 -6

Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



'- v\« W )
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS )
TITLE VGENERAL PERMIT ﬁ\
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL D/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a

.AiRSID#@Sé’Z)/i%’ paTE:_[2//7/98 TIME IN: o OO TIME oUT: _ 3. 00

FACILITY NAME: _ Classics C£l8a neis
FaciLITY LocaTion: /O 841 S E. Hwa Yy )
Bedl/irr EL .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : M}/{M@m WMares 0858w, 372 2 -2 5 - 4900

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

[PARTI: NOTIFICATION H

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ' , a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit Q

| PART II: CLASSIFICATION . I

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source Q
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr .
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr /7% (/
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source '@/ 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/vr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification O’{ aN QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quagtity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was E\SS gallons.

1of5 Revised 9/15/97



| PART 1Il: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS . |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? @%IN an/a
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ON ONA
3. Closing and securing machine doars except during loading/unioading? 2y an

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ' MN aN/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s speciﬁcations?c(fhmgé% _ ay awn M

| PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS [

In Part 11-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
priorto September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ‘%N
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ‘ \E]ﬁN aN/A

L)

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
cendenser upon opening the door? Nno FELV)/ hﬁ&c 5¥) &{BN n fé?/l neh O\"\ Oy an =fl/a

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated O/
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? . anN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the m/
condenser exceeded 45°F? Y ON QN/A

.

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? m aON

20of5 Revised 9/15/97



)

L)

n

1.

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenseg

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at Jeast 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expanston; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay
ay

ay
ay

—

"PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

2

S

-
J.

(V]

~}

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) -

1.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

. Mainrtained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

. i . . 9
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; x A L(%

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and lea arred w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments}
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation repons?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

30f5

ay

Qy
ay
Qy
By
Qy
Qy
Qy

Revised 9/15/97
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NPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

(S8

. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

(V3]

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskes and seating
Filter gaskets and seating
Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Y ON UN/A

Y ON ON/A

Y ON ON/A

Y ON ON/A

Qy ON Onv/a

Oy ON ONA

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

@( aN
}Qiy aN |

Muck cookers Y ON ON/A
Stills . Y ON ON/A
Exhaust' dampers Y ON ON/A
Diverter valves | Qy ON ON/A

Cartridge filter housings EJI ON ON/A

A
;5?

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay OGN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? gy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? dJdy OGN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy ON

\Q AAD A @Ra"sm

jpec r’s Name (Please Print)

> ull " "
( / Inspector’s Signature

40f 5

19)17)96

7 3 "
Date of Inspection

/2/9) :

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97
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v

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALJZj COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION []
mMEIN._ 20O TIME OUT: A!00 AlRs 1ID#:__ DEADIS

TYPE OF FACILITY: IO & e s ' .
FACILITY NAME: Classids Cfea pesc ‘ DATE:__ /27 ] T¢
FACILITY LOCATION: D8] S, W +hv iy L] 2] e dEB34 420
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: JWiatthag in Woive  Jovg o PHONE NUMBER: 2 — 2 Q89X

: B/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.AC).

[:] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS: - -~ 5
7 k ,éé,&/[/ .
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESEE/NOD
\ , ¢
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: &ﬁ@/@i@ @\/LVCIVH A ,,GM‘
' ' /(%proximate) '
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:

\ Me Print) . :
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: \\SV - { PHONE NUMBER£ }{07 /3;73‘3333

Page of . Revised 10/96




k%\g Kewvised 09/15/97
e 0820/ ' : v
- » .. DRYCLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
’ ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: Clié%rc C\f ALC lr§ DATE: 12— 7K
FACILITY LocaTioN: ___| O BU| GJ—#\U}/ L4l

—

Annual Reporting Pesiod: DNec 1947 10 Nec 1994 K

Bazsed on each term or condidon of the Titde V geaeral air permit, my facility has remained in compliancs with DE? Rule

62-213.300, Fiorida A¢ministrative Code (F.4-C.), during the périod covered by this siatemeat ES Oyo

IENO, complers the following:

#1. Term or condidon of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the regardng pertiod stated above:

Exsct pedod of non-compliance: from 0

Acdon(s) taken 1o achjeve compliance:

Method used to demonsrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the geasral permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the regordng period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliznes: from to

Actdon(s) taken to achieve compliance:

- Method used to demonstrate compliznes:

As the responsible officizl. ['heredy certify, based on information and belief formed after recsonable inguiry, that the starernents
made in this notification cre frue, aczurcie and complete. Further, mv annual consumption of perchlcrcethviene solvent, based

upon purchase reczipts, cees not exzeed 2,100 gailons per yecr for dry-io dry fecilities or 1,800 gallons zer yecr far trensier or
comdination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: < onathan pmA Ve Tonk Jm [k~ 7~ ¢
L ' Name (Please Prinr) V \Sigranire (~/ Date ’

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to mest your annual compliance cerification requirements. Itis at the
discretion of the responsibie official to use this form.

Page af
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITYQ;ZNERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

( AIRS ID#0830115 |
' JONATHAN MARC JONES

| JONATHAN MARC JONES
| 10841 S BWY 441
LBELLEVIEW FL 34420

SRR

CENNENER.

Do NOT Remove Label

3
3

1

‘ ArmualReporﬁngPeriod:.\/B—(\.\ o 19 O{Q TO TTQJY\ . { al

$92In0S J[IqON ?
BuiIOpUOl 41y JO neaing

1998

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

" #1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

" Exact period of non-compliance: from to

~ Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: -

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are frue, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ::rmaﬁﬂﬂ M Janes \C]/ _ M\ g‘ﬁ/ﬁ}u/j ~ 4/6) { 195/
| Sghators” ‘Date 1

Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
* discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :

11/06/97
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY

R INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT \/
* ¥ TYPE-OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Kf COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |_| RE-INSPECTION- |
TDME IV ) VZ/D . TMEOUT__ X .30 smsmE DEONE
TYES OF FACILITY: D (Piint g
- -
FACILITY NAME: Class s (=dvers

a . DaTE__ B (3 &
FACILITY LOCATION: JOR bl S 1ty HHl

Pl Fe. DHH 20 ,
RESEONSTELE OFFIChii:_ SN (hng ) ’ PEONE NUMEER:___ D53 ~ QQY-J#?&?O

Juirements evalusted during this inspecton, the facilicy is found w te in

‘ze comcliznce e

Eased on the rasuits of (22 compliance requirsmesnts evaluated during ts inspection, the following comgplizncs
discrepancies wers notel:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM ‘ FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

|
|
|

COMMENTS. . Aas 2 machanss (both 19 2@/?7) Dhe noten Wi tuphle Condense,

Con be pud-onm. Uﬁwﬁ o Qo less pere fecause hoadded . OrSkecn Jena
Mo goro wase machinialss | fecoal loepor, Guod  nowd wdeng Colindo,
/N COMPLIANSLE

— It “ e i — I
The Aanuzl Comgiiance Carifzten form has Sesn properiy carified and mbrmlrfe).. 10 Ule mr%:e YEI | \@1
DATE OF NEXT INS2ECTION:__ z,/79

" (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: &/)191) 1B-_&unesit]

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: -

- PHONE NUMBER: ?[M-’é??’ﬁ?ﬁ s
(. _
Page of

Redsed 10/98



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS \/ - . [ﬁg
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT p& Al i

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

7
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL }( COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY % D& (}\
RENSPECTION  Q Y “> /2’
. % o;1 RN 6\
. - -
7z, A .
o : ‘ g . ) 2
AIRS 1D#: O’B 50”/‘0 DATE:5 /‘75 TIME IN: l ' 60 TIME OUT: é,é‘g 74 o
it
9 i R A T
FACILITY NAME: C | G =sic C(W g‘ﬁb
FACILITY LOCATION: OFH {5 thag W4/
Bellven BL. 34420
~ (3D 5o
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ¢)0f\__Jone g PEONE? 2 HS - 4900
. |
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
[PART I: NOTIFICATION | |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Q
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit O
e
| PART II: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small area source ] 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 galfyr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr O( 8@
both types, x < 140 galivr both types, x < 140 gal/yr |
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source K 4. New large area source a
dry-to~dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-todrv only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both typgs, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification /k[ QN  QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was CSZ‘ 55 gallons.

lof 5 Revised 9/15/97



r
|PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS U

Is the responsible ofTicial of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) =

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impenious comainersj} h’D{’ShN od Qy ON %N/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? onaite Qv ON QA

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? X{{ N
4. Draining cartridge fiiters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? g on onva
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? %V\AM%/V Qy oNJXfiva
WPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS H
In Part IT-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no coantrols are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped ail machines with the appropriate vent controls? Q’{ ON

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? \m' oN ON/A

)

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? =y (:(,01. W ay d\( aNva

4. Measured and recorded the temperanire of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weakly/bi-weekly basis? M awN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser excesded 45°F? M aN aN/A

6. Conducted all temperanire monitoring after an appropniate cooldown period and after :
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? %{ anN

20of5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? M)’ aN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weskly? ay ON /A
 Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay anN '%/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc conceatration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy ON W/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Qy ON S@I/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay aN /é@/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? ay aN w/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON %{/A

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ||

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? )ﬁ’ aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? }Zf\Y aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; | )gY ON ON/A
b. docmnémaxion of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ’ M aON anva
4. Maintained calibration data? for applicabie direct reading instruments) ay ON M/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/maifunction plan? MY aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? (% aON an/A
Problem corrected? aQy AN }XN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicabie? ay QN J/A

N
it
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' 7
|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS R
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair '
inspection? . R on
. Has the facility maintained a leak log? Y ON
. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

2

(93]

Hose connectons, fittings,

couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Stills Y ON QN/A
Filter gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers . Y QN ON/A
Pumps Y ON QN/A Diverter valves Y QN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers QY ON QN/A Cartridge filter housings Y QN ON/A J
Water separators Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) =
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) Ja
Odor (noticeable perc odor) =g
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) Q
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: awa

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(ID/FID only)? Qv ON |
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin aclean and secure area when not in use? ay aN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy QN

Soppin (e 3/3J95

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
7 Inspector’s Signature Approximatc Date of Next Inspection

4 0of 5 Revised 9/15/97
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION a

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

AIRS ID#: O8307//8  DATE: /7;/%/55 TIME IN: /8! Y1~ 1mve OUT:/// 30
FACILITY NAME: 6%5 [ C;—Mﬂ/éﬂf
FACILITY LOCATION: 7284 5. Aovy 44/

Beve V/‘Za/yﬁ A Zugae

—

| PART I NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)

1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 Q
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box) :

A.
1. Existing small area source . g
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr

transfer only, x<200 gal/yr

both types, x<140 gal/yr

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source g 4. New large area source X

dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification

facility was 25D gallons.

1of4

dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<],800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

DY}X(N

If no, please check the appropriate classification: é;( 157 1A G~ L ‘o /%4[ A QAC ya
d facility qualified for a general permit as number above '
El facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

Revised 10/28/96



|PART IN: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? KY UN
. STorLS S A

2. Examining the containers for leakage? wY UN

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? XY aN

4. Draining cartridge filters in their h@or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy CON ON/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refricerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior 1o September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? XY 0N
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ay ')FN ON/A

INSTA LLING— SECo NOAZY ADSOREER.
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? Qy ON W/A
Vfia) SECOMOPRY IVSTHILED, WLl A1D 015
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis? ﬁl)’ 0N

W

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? %’ 0N

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? X{Y QN

2 0of4 Revised 10/28/96



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? W? aN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ' ay anN
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay UN

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ElY_' aN VN/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at Jeast 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

w

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

l|| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ”

‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) _
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? _ ' )%]/Y aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ay ﬁt\l
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: .
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; )éY aN
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? %Y N
4. Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only) ay aN aNa
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring dala on perc concentrations? ay anN
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Y OGN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Y UN
Problem corrected? ‘ Y ON
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ’ : Oy ON )ﬁﬁl/A
|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS H
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? XY aN

3of4 A Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor) . A
Use of djre\'ct-_reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 0OY 0ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay UN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ady UN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay OnN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? y(Y UN
47 Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, :
couplings, and valves X& ON Muck cookers )26{ ON
Door gaskets and seating %Y ON Stills %Y UN
Filter gaskets and seating )&Y aN .Exhaust dampers ay aN
Pumps #Y - ON Diverter valves ay aN
Solvent tanks and containers %fY aON Cartridge filter housings XY aN
Water separators ﬂY aN

| oz Moac s

Name of Responsible Official

100/; A. NcporsS | /L/Z'/?é
I;n%or’s Name (Please Print) Déte gflnspection
Dlootia (f Neetnlly

Inspector’s Signature

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Jon & Stacie Jones

| Classic

CLEANERS

L% d . { . »
“De (n(1y(f;/ »%o/mwy »‘fe{/}/e

10841 SE Hwy. 441 954 Bichara Blyd.
Belleview, Florida Lady Lake, Florida i
; (352) 750-3773

(352) 245-4900
- .

4 of 4 Revised 10/28/96




| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

|

o ML PrKs of AL7aes Fuss7e
¢ fAOWLENgRELE. W15 READ LUP € X7EWS friEty
¥/ Miocsre” 35 12 mmen
L) MELTiamme 2.5 (B Misckh-
o CoNTRN B 7 YIS W PLY<E




Department of
-~ Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

December 20, 1999

Ms. Carolyn M. Jones
5557 Grove Manor
Lady Lake, Florida 32159

Dear Ms. Jones:

Thank you for your December 9 note informing the Department of your purchase
of Classic Cleaners of Belleview (AIRS ID #0830115) and your inquiry about an
application.

Rule 62-213.300(3), Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), states that the general
permit is non-transferable and does not follow a change in ownership. Therefore, a
Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaner Air General Permit Notification Form will need to be
completed and submitted to the Division of Air Resource Management.

I am enclosing the Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaners Air General Permit
Notification Form for your convenience. If'you have any questions concerning the form
or the Title V general permit program, please call Rick Butler at 850/921-9586 or me at
850/921-9583. -

~ Sincerely,

Sandra Bowman |
Mobile Source Control Section

SB/

Enclosure

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



December 9, 1999

Title V Air-General Permits
Receipts

P. O. Box 3070

Tallahassee, FL. 32315-3070

Dear Sir or Madam:

This is to inform you that we have purchased Classic Cleaners of Belleview from
Jonathan Marc Jones. The purchase was made by Edward G. Jones and Carolyn M.
Jones, the only two shareholders of Legends, Inc. We would like to maintain the
eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit. The business will be an ongoing concern.

I have enclosed our check for $50.00 for Classic Cleaners of Belleview AIRS

ID#0830115. If there are any other forms or applications that I need to do, please, inform
me. Thank you. '

Sincerely,

Carolyn M. Jones

5557 Grove Manor

Lady Lake, FL. 32159
Home/Office (352) 750-6448
Fax (352) 750-6489

KY Home/Office (606) 623-0970

66 11030
ME[NEREN)
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Carolyn Jones ® 5557 Grove Manor
... Lady Lake, FL ¢ 32159

o

W

o

o

o

TITLE V - General Permit A T7%: David Steahs
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070

Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

!.n“:|‘1Mxr”“!m”s%slm”s“mixumsm”z;{




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

JB89430 -

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

( - AIRS 1D # 0830115

CLASSIC CLEANERS £y
. : FOR GOVERNMENIUSE ON

JONATHAN MARC JONES | Org.: 37550101000 B3 B1 fé’ffi
10841 S HWY 441 | Fund: 20-2-035001 <~ ¥ %
BELLEVIEW FL 34420 Obi.: 002273 - o=
| v F 22
NG . g So



bENDER

uComplete items “ -
s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

delivered.

gs Form 3800, Aprii 1995

P 2b5 302 7u4e

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for interational Mail (See reverse)

AIRS ID#: 0850115
MCDERMOTT MANAGEMENT INC

WILLIAM MCDERMOTT
3269 SW 42ND AVENUE
PALM CITY FL 34990

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fes

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee’s Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

~toniowing services (for an’

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gytrg fee):

card to you.

= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [ Addressee's Address
permit. . . i .

mWrite *Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted De||very

»The Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

PALM CITY FL 34990

AIRS ID#: 0850115
MCDERMOTT MANAGEMENT INC
WILLIAM MCDERMOTT
3269 SW 42ND AVENUE

4a, Article Number

P25 302 TH2

4b. Service Type
O Registered ?%ertiﬁed
[J Express Mail [ Insured

[J Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD

7. Date elivery
SlaCat B,

5. Received By: (Print Name)

6. SIQW% ee rAgent)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid:"_

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

—————— "

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service,

e e e,

-




-

" U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

=

Postage | $

Certified Fee
Postmark

Return Receipt Fee Here
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

AIRS ID # 083011
CLASSIC CLEANERS i

CAROLYN M JONES
10841 HWY 441 SOUTH EAST
BELLEVIEW FL 34420

7000 0OLOO 002k 7825 G547

Nl PS Form 3800, February 2000 _—=sge Heverse for Instructions
T — T BRI 1L LR R R, e e o [
SS3HAAY NHNLIK 40 1HOIH 3HL Oy

SENDER: COM ) JdOT3ANT 40 0L 1V HINOILS I0Vd ,I ON DELIVERY

BWivery

2.

®m Complete jtems 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly)

itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

2000 0600 ppde @S SSEZ il

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt ~ 102595~99-M-1789-J

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes [
l
|

|
!
§
} & Print your name and address on the reverse . Siarat \
so that we can return the card to you. - Stgnature O acent |
@ Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X M’T - gen t
or on the front if space permits. } ] Addressee |
- D. S-dslivery address different from item 17 I Yes
r 1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No ‘
. AIRS ID # 0830115
1 CLASSIC CLEANERS ’
CAROLYN M JONES [
i 10841 HWY 441 SOUTH EAST . ]
BELLEVIEW FL 34420 3. Service Typo ?
5 Certified Mail [ Express Mail
1 Registered ] Return Receipt for Merchandise
; O insured Mail 0 c.ob.
|
\

t

+ R E——




v —)
P 25 302 743 :

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for intemational Mail (See reverse)

AIRS ID#: 0830115
JONATHAN MARC JONES
JONATHAN MARC JONES
10841 S HWY 441
BELLEVIEW FL 34420

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

Postmark or Date

/14177

} PS Form 3800, April 1995

. SENDER: : : g ,
. mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. A 1sn to _fecelve the
mComplete itéms 3, 4a, and 4b. | following services (for an
wPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this extra fee):

card to you.
1 Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address
permit. - . . .
s Write “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.” 2.0 Restricted Delivery
nThe Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number

P 25 302 143

4b. Service Type

/AIRS ID#: 0830115 [ Registered JX Certified
C JONES O Express Mail O Insured
10841 S HWY:441 - [J Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

BELLEVIEW FL-34420 7. Date of Delivery
: 2-18-97< ..

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

and fee is paid)
6. Sigpature;-(Adgresse orAgent
X

PS Forn] 3811, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side"
[ Sy
00
zZ
> >
44
IT
>>




Z 333 b13 L3k

US Postdl Service .
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

JONATHAN MARC JONES

JONATHAN MA
R
10841 § C JONES

BELLEVIEW FL 34420

Certified Fee

AIRS ID 0830115 .

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

1

e

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side"

; SENDER: j
mComplete items 1 and/ot 2 for additional services.
= Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

aPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this

card to you.

®»Attach this form fo the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

aWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
s The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID 0830115 /
JONATHAN MARC JONES

JONATHAN MARC JONES
10841 S HWY 441
BELLEVIEW FL 34420

4a. Article Number

2.333-4/ 27634

4b. Service Type
O Registered PRCertified
O Insured

O Express Mail
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD

kY

7. Date of Delivery
2 /LS

5. Received By: (Print Name)

L]

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

6. Sigmature: ssee or Agent)
X ) 2V
PS Fg

14811 , December@léf / '

Domestic Return Receipt




.
~

US Postal Service

P L?4 052 k32

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

@\“

| Sentto

CLASSIC CLEANERS

10841 S HWY 441
BELLEVIEW FL 34420

| Lelunoy roo

JONATHAN MARC JONES

AIRS ID # 0830115

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee's Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

(PS Form 3800, April 1995

Is your RETURN ADDRESS combpleted on the reverse side?.

SENDER:

uComplete items 1 and/or 2 for addmonal samces
«Comglete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

wPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this

card to you.

wAftach this form tithe front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

wWrite *Aetum Reacsipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.

A foHowmg services (for an
extra fee):

1. O Addressee's Address
2. O Restricted Delivery

mThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0830115
CLASSIC CLEANERS
JONATHAN MARC JONES
10841 S HWY 441
BELLEVIEW FL 34420

?Amcleéfmber é 5 ;/

4b. Service Type
O Registered )iCerﬁﬁed
O Insured

O Express Mail
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

7. Date @7 -—q q

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee's Address’(On }I if requested
and fee is paid)

T

Thank you for usir * Return Recelpt Service.

PS Form 3811, December 1994

10250597 80179 Domestic Return Receipt




")
S | Retum Receipt Showing to
T [Whom & Date Delivered
' | Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
<_ Date, & Addressee’s Address
(=4
b TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
"E’ Postmark or Date
S
uw
[
o
% SENDER: : . .
© wComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
o sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
3 anrr:’t your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gytra fee): . .
& cardto you.
9 sattach t}lus‘form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if spaoe does not 1. O Addressee’s Address -g
[ permit.
; ®»Write “Retum Receipt Requssted” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery ‘},’
£ #The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date ' pot
s delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. 3
B 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number [ E’
3 ArRs DA ooT00is | 236l D 42 £
€ DIAMOND CLEANERS 4b. Service Tgpe 8
o KUNY CHOI O Registere ‘ Certified
@ 1312 E VINE STREET O Express Mail O Insured £
o KISSIMMEE FL 34744 O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD 2
= 7. Date De C‘~ ‘E
2| /7 e
S| 5. Received By:"Prij rNam;) 8. Addrassee’s Kddréss (Only if requested %
L,, and fee’is paid, 8
-
5 6. Signattip: ddressse or Afjent)
S X PR
@ A

_ P U S S S

' Z 333 bL13 428 %&\0\

US Postal Service . K
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)
AIRS ID # 0830115
CLASSIC CLEANERS
JONATHAN MARC JONES
10841 SHWY 441 )
BELLEVIEW FL 34420

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

PS Form 3811, oecember_,1994- 1025959780179 Domestic Return Receipt




Posta ERVICE
e P Tpe 5%
DT B SRNATA 3 »
Dle 5] On 0 g Provided
AL
Postage | $
Certified Fee
Postmark
Return Receipt Fes Here

"{Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

T

10 AIRS ID # 0830115001AG
JONATHAN MARC JONES

st CLASSIC CLEANERS 777 © ]
. 10841 SHWY 441

¢ BELLEVIEW FL 34420

Re

(?[IEI[I 0L00 D02k 4130 2317

rinstructions

B N B SIEE
adma/\Na :!O dO_L LV aa»ous BOV‘Id

e e i N

e et

B Complete items' 1, 2, ana: 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, €fter delivery address below: 0 No

10 AIRS ID # 0830115001AG

JONATHAN MARC JONES 1

CLASSIC CLEANERS

10841 S HWY 441 3. Service Type

BELLEVIEW FL 34420 XCenified Mail O Express Mail
O Registered 0 Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.

% 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Aricle Numb y from servjce /)

Z0 000000008 6 2T 3023/ 7 1 &+ it i

PS Form 381 1, July 1999 Domestic Return ReCEIpt 102595-00-M-1789

\
\

v i)




& SENDER: . . )
T =Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. . 1 also wish to receive the
@ wComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
] g -Pn'rc\’l lyour name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtra fee): .
[ card 1o you.
’ S saftach t%is form to the front of the maiipiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address % l
[ rmit.
; -e\?ritel'ﬂetum Receipt Requested* on the mailpiece below the articie number. 2. O Restricted Delivery ‘%
} £ oThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date -
£ delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. .g-
} b 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number 2
% AIRS ID # 0830115 23}3 4/3 7‘2? g
€ CLASSIC CLEANERS 4b. Service Type £
6, JONATHAN MARC JONES O Registered }2( Certified T
: 10841 S HWY 441 . [ Express Mail O insured £
‘ @ BELLEVIEW FL 34420 O Retum Receipt for Merchandise ] COD 2
7. Date of Delivery LQ q ~3
z A : Z/{ 9 S
3| 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requesfed &
: and fee is paid) : s
=
5 6. Signatugg: resgee or Aggnt) o '
3 : S
2 r

PS Form 3811, December 1994 weses-07-8017¢ - Domestic Return Receipt 5




. THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

1/.
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailjig label

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

.
v '";7 It
L R 3
w ]
=~ -5
o,
303954 = 2%
Do NOT Remove Label D o
AIRS ID#0830115
JONATHAN MARC JONES
- JONATHAN MARC JONES
10841 S HWY 441
BELLEVIEW FL 34420
k

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

(361795

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMO_Ul\,’lgEEDUE} $50 00 /

ROOM
Do NOT Remove Label h '
" AIRS ID # 0830115
l CLASSIC CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
JONATHAN MARC JONES Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
10841 S HWY 441 _ Fund: 20-2-035001

BELLEVIEW FL 34420 Obj.: 002273




E ) THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 26 1 2 2 ﬁ
Please i !él ude-gbour AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
(RUAY
MARl R@Ua 4

FEB 2L 97 TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

( )

AIRS ID#: 0830115 ’ : FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

JJONATHAN MARC JONES : Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
| JONATHAN MARC JONES \ Fund: 20-2-035001
10841 S HWY 441 Obj.: 002273

‘BQELLEVIEW FL 34420
rd
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING e 5 -. [

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

RZCEIVED
MAIL ROOM

‘ TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
AR -3 97

Do NOT Remove Label

i ? AIRS ID# 0850115 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

| MCDERMOTT MANAGEMENT INC Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
! WILLIAM MCDERMOTT Fund: 20-2-035001
| 3269 SW 42ND AVENUE Obj.: 002273

| PALM CITY FL 34990

)




McDERMOTT MANAGEMENT INC. D/B/A THE DRY CLEANER

Department of Environmental Protection

Licenses

TCB-MMI

Ann. Op. Fee

AIRS ID# 0850115

6338

2/27/97
50.00

50.00




